GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4261
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2019

SHARE OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES IN EXPORTS
4261. SHRI AJAY NISHAD:
Will the Minister of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises be pleased to state:
(a) the share of small scale industries in exports in comparison to the organized sector;

(b) the contribution of the small scale industries in generation of income and employment
opportunities; and

(c) the long term scheme chalked out by the Government for the development of small
scale industries?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI NITIN GADKAR]I)

(a)to (c): As per the information received from the Directorate General of Commercial
Intelligence and Statistics, the Share of MSME related Products in total Export from India
during 2017-18 and 2018-19 are 48.56% and 48.10%, respectively (figure for 2018-19 are
provisional and subject to change).

As per the information received from Central Statistics Office, Ministry of Statistics
& Programme Implementation, share of MSME Gross Value Added (GVA) in All India
Gross Domestic Product (GDP) during 2016-17 was 28.9%.

As per the 73" Round of National Sample Survey (NSS), conducted by National
Sample Survey Office, Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation during the period
2015-16, the estimated number of workers in unincorporated non-agriculture MSMEs in the
country engaged in different economic activities excluding the MSMEs registered under (a)
Sections 2m (i) an 2m (ii) of the Factories Act, 1948, (b) Companies Act, 1956 and ( c)
Construction activities falling under Section F of National Industrial Classification (NIC),
2008, are 11.10 Crore.

The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises implements various schemes
and programmes to boost the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) Sector
throughout the country. These include the schemes/programmes such as Prime Minister’s
Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP), Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of
Traditional Industries (SFURTI), A Scheme for Promoting Innovation, Rural Industry and
Entrepreneurship (ASPIRE), Credit Guarantee Scheme (CGTMSE), Credit linked Capital
Subsidy-Technology Upgradation Scheme (CLCS-TUS), National Manufacturing
Competitiveness Programme (NMCP), Micro & Small Enterprises- Cluster Development
Programme (MSE-CDP), National Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe Hub (NSSH),
Procurement and Marketing Schemes (PMS) etc. National Small Industries Corporation
(NSIC) under the Ministry of MSME also boost and supports Micro, Small and Medium
Enterprises (MSMEs) Sector by providing integrated support services encompassing

marketing, finance, technology and other services.
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